

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRLMP 130/2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)...  
2012

CRLMP.NO(s). 130

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2011 in CRLA No.99/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B.JAYARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report )

Date: 03/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the health status of the petitioner as reflected in the certificate of Civil Surgeon, Osmania Medical College, Osmania General Hospital, Hyderabad, I am satisfied that, until consideration of the matter by the Court, his application for exemption from surrendering may be granted. It is granted accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)  
Court Master Court Master