

V

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2085/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2011 in CRLA No.99/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B.JAYARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 11/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.
Mr. Amjit Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Amit K Nain, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramakrishna Rao, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, learned counsel for the
petitioner and Mr. Mayur R. Shah, learned counsel for the respondent-
State.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Assistant Registrar